
eProcurement System Government of India

Tender Details

Date : 23-Jun-2023 04:03 PM

 Print

Basic Details
Organisation Chain All India Institute of Medical Sciences-Raipur||Central Store - AIIMS Raipur

Tender Reference
Number

AIIMS/R/CS/DENT/Occlusal analysis/PAC

Tender ID 2023_IMSRP_759093_1 Withdrawal Allowed Yes

Tender Type Single Form of contract Supply

Tender Category Goods No. of Covers 1

General Technical
Evaluation Allowed

No
ItemWise Technical
Evaluation Allowed

No

Payment Mode Offline
Is Multi Currency Allowed For
BOQ

No

Is Multi Currency
Allowed For Fee

No Allow Two Stage Bidding No

 

Payment Instruments
Offline S.No Instrument Type

1 Bank Guarantee

2 Demand Draft

3 FDR

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 1
Cover
No

Cover Document Type Description

1
Fee/PreQual
/Technical/Finance

.pdf
NOC
Compliance

.pdf

Scan copy of
all
documents
listed in
technical bid.

.xls Financial bid.

 

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 0.00]
Tender Fee in ₹ 0.00

Fee Payable To Nil Fee Payable At Nil

Tender Fee
Exemption Allowed

No

EMD Fee Details
EMD Amount in ₹ 30,000 EMD through

BG/ST or EMD
Exemption Allowed

No

EMD Fee Type fixed EMD Percentage NA

EMD Payable To AIIMS
RAIPUR

EMD Payable At Raipur

 
Click to view modification history

 

Work /Item(s)
Title Computerized Dental Occlusal Analysis system

Work Description Computerized Dental Occlusal Analysis system

Pre Qualification
Details

Please refer tender documents 

Independent External
Monitor/Remarks

NA 

Show Tender Value in
Public Domain

No 

Tender Value in ₹ 10,00,000 Product Category Medical
Equipments/Waste

Sub category NA 

Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 180 Period Of
Work(Days)

30 

Location Dental Department
of AIIMS Raipur

Pincode 492099 Pre Bid Meeting Place NA 

Pre Bid Meeting
Address

NA Pre Bid Meeting Date NA Bid Opening Place Central Store,
AIIMS Raipur

eProcurement System Government of India https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=$DirectLink&page=Pu...

1 of 3 23-06-2023 16:04



Should Allow NDA
Tender

No Allow Preferential
Bidder

No

 

Critical Dates
Publish Date 23-Jun-2023 06:00 PM Bid Opening Date 10-Jul-2023 03:00 PM

Document Download / Sale Start
Date

23-Jun-2023 06:00 PM Document Download / Sale End
Date

08-Jul-2023 06:00 PM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA 

Bid Submission Start Date 23-Jun-2023 06:00 PM Bid Submission End Date 08-Jul-2023 06:00 PM
 
 

Tender Documents
NIT
Document S.No Document Name Description

Document
Size (in KB)

1 Tendernotice_1.pdf Tender documents 801.76
 

Work Item
Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description

Document
Size (in KB)

1 Tender Documents NITOFTEKSCAN.pdf NIT 789.02
2 BOQ BOQ_798037.xls Financial bid 222.00
3 Additional Documents PAC_UPLOADING.pdf NOC Compliance 1046.04
 

 
 

Single Bidders List

S.No. Bidder Name Bidder Login Id

1. VILLA INDIA info@villaindia.com

 

Bid Openers List
S.No Bid Opener Login Id Bid Opener Name Certificate Name
1. dewangangautam02052010@gmail.com GAUTAM DEWANGAN GAUTAM DEWANGAN
2. store@aiimsraipur.edu.in V Sitaramu V SITARAMU
3. uttamsharma@aiimsraipur.edu.in UTTAM KANT SHARMA UTTAM KANT SHARMA
4. pintu.221181@gmail.com Sunil Kumar Singh SUNIL KUMAR SINGH
 
 

GeMARPTS Details
Reason for non availability of
GeMARPTS ID

Urgent nature of Procurement

Remarks Gem Availability report attached(Not available on GeM)

Document Name Computerized_Dental.pdf

Document Size (in KB) 38.02
 

Tender Properties
Auto Tendering
Process allowed

No Show Technical bid status Yes

Show Finance bid
status

Yes Show Bids Details Yes

BoQ Comparative Chart
model

Normal BoQ Compartive chart decimal places 2

BoQ Comparative Chart
Rank Type

L Form Based BoQ No

 

Tender Inviting Authority
Name Sr. Proc cum stores officer

Address Central Store, AIIMS Raipur
 

eProcurement System Government of India https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=$DirectLink&page=Pu...

2 of 3 23-06-2023 16:04



Tender Creator Details
Created By UTTAM KANT SHARMA

Designation Junior Administrative Officer

Created Date 23-Jun-2023 03:47 PM
 

eProcurement System Government of India https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=$DirectLink&page=Pu...

3 of 3 23-06-2023 16:04



 

 

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) 
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 

Tatibandh, GE Road, 
Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 

 

No.- AIIMS/R/CS/Dent/2023/Computerized Digital Occlusal/PAC             Date :- 22-05-2023 

 

Notice 
 

Sub:- Purchase of “Computerized Digital Occlusal Analysis system” for Department of 

Dentistry at AIIMS Raipur on Proprietary basis- Inviting Comments Thereon. 

 

The institute is in the process for purchasing of “Computerized Digital Occlusal 

Analysis system” for  Department of Dentistry at AIIMS, Raipur from M/s Tekscan (Model 

no:-T-scan Novus) on proprietary basis whose authorized dealer for above said item in India is 

M/s Villa India. M/s Tekscan is a USA Based Manufacturer & M/s Villa India  is responsible 

for sales & after sales services including spares in India. The proposal submitted by Department 

of Dentistry, AIIMS Raipur and PAC Certifications are attached which is to be upload on 

website.  

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection/ 

comments, if any from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the                     

Consumable/item with in 10 days from the date of issued/uploading of the notification by 

reference No. AIIMS/R/CS/Dent/2023/Computerized Digital Occlusal/PAC. The comments 

should be sent to Sr Proc cum Store Officer, AIIMS, Raipur on or before 31-05-2023 upto 3.00 

PM failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor having no comment to offer and case 

will be decided on merits.  

 

Encl:-   1) PAC Certificate of HOD 

2) Proprietary letter of Vendor 

3) Letter of Confirmation  

  

                                     
         Principle Investigator. 

 

 

http://www.aiimsraipur.edu.in/


 
 
 

 

अखिल भारतीय आयरु्विज्ञान ससं्थान  ,रायपरु (छत्तीसगढ़)  

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur 

(Chhattisgarh) 

G. E. Road, Tatibandh, 

Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 
 

Annexure-1 
 

SPECIFICATIONS OF COMPUTERIZED DENTAL 
OCCLUSAL ANALYSIS SYSTEM 

 

1) HARDWARE: 
 

I. Chair side Digital Occlusal Analysis system to record relative force measurement of 
individual tooth & timing of first contact occlusion & disclusion of teeth 

II. The system should comprise of a hand held device with control for new recording,  stop 
recording, sensitivity adjustments and a detachable sensor support which should be 
autoclavable 

III. Connectivity of the unit should be through USB & it should have a cable length of 2 mtrs 
or more 

IV. The detachable support must come in two sizes or more and 1 no. of each should be 
provided. 

V. SENSORS – The Unit should come with 10 Large sensors and 10 Small sensors. Sensor 
should have thickness of 0.1 mm or less. It should be reusable on a single patient 

 

2) SOFTWARE: 
 

I. The unit should be provided along with a software for acquisition, data storage & data 
viewing. 

II. The data should be displayed in a 2D and graphical form. It should have facility for color 
representation for different level of force. 

III. The software should have a time bar and should have possibility to view the data in 
video format with play/pause button. 

IV. The software must work on a windows operated system.  
 

 

3) WARRANTY – The unit should be with 1 year warranty 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 

अखिल भारतीय आयरु्विज्ञान ससं्थान  ,रायपरु (छत्तीसगढ़)  

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur 

(Chhattisgarh) 

G. E. Road, Tatibandh, 

Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 

 
Compliance should be submitted in following format:- 

Sr.No Item specification as given Specification 
offered by firm 

Deviation if any Remarks 

     

 
 

Technical Bid 
The following documents are required to be uploaded by the bidder along with technical 
bid as per the tender documents:- 
 

a) PAC certificate of above item. 
b) Please state whether the bidder is Manufacturer/OEM/Distributor/Dealer/ 

Supplier. Relevant document should be uploaded. 
c) In case of Distributor/Dealer/Supplier must upload tender specific authorization 

certificate from OEM/manufacturer should be uploaded. 
d) Copy of Pan card should be uploaded.(bidder) 
e) Firm/company registration certificate should be uploaded(Bidder). 
f) The GST registration details may be furnished(Bidder). 
g) Signed and scanned copy of purchase order(Without hidden price) of the same 

supplied machine(of quoted make and model) issued by Institution/Organization to 
Bidder/OEM/manufacturer should be uploaded. 

h) Signed and scanned copy of user list(List of Govt/semi govt/reputed pvt 
hospital/Organization) where quoted model of the items has been supplied and 
installed as per Annexure-I(Bidder/OEM/manufacturer) 

i) Technical compliance report as per annexure-I should be submitted. 
j) Original Technical catalogue of the quoted model only with full specifications etc 

should be uploaded. 
k) Have you previously supplied these items to any Governemnt/reputed private 

organization/institution? If yes, attach the relevant proof. Please provide a 
certificate on letter head that you have not quoted the price higher than previously 
supplied to any government/institute/organization/reputed private organization or 
DGS&D rate in recent past. 

l) Please provide recent purchase order issued from any Central Govt institute for 
ascertaining the rate reasonability. 

m) Please provide Make in India certificate of Minimum local content of 25%. 
 
 



 
 
 

 

अखिल भारतीय आयरु्विज्ञान ससं्थान  ,रायपरु (छत्तीसगढ़)  

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur 

(Chhattisgarh) 

G. E. Road, Tatibandh, 

Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 
             Price Bid 

(a) Price bid in the form of BoQ_XXXX.xls. 
 


